Lake County Resurfacing Project LCE Project No. 2023-018

		Engineer's	Estimate	Cole Burton Contractors,		Ronyak Paving, Inc		Phillips Paving LLC	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET		•					•		
1 - 202 - Guardrail Removed - FT	1,840.00	5.00	9,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00
2 - 202 - Pipe Removed - FT	106.00	12.00	1,272.00	\$22.00	\$2,332.00	\$25.00		\$80.00	\$8,480.00
3 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	3,360.00	25.00	84,000.00	\$32.00	\$107,520.00	\$40.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$25.00	\$84,000.00
4 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	55,105.00	2.50	137,762.50	\$1.50	\$82,657.50	\$2.00		\$3.00	\$165,315.00
5 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	5,160.00	3.00	15,480.00	\$3.00	\$15,480.00	\$3.00		\$2.00	\$10,320.00
6 - 422 - Single Chip Seal, Type A, As Per Plan - SY	30,885.00	3.00	92,655.00	\$2.70	\$83,389.50	\$2.75	\$84,933.75	\$2.50	\$77,212.50
7 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448), As	2,015.00		,	\$150.00	·	\$155.00		\$160.00	\$322,400.00
Per Plan - CY		165.00	332,475.00	·					
8 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448), As Per	2,015.00		·	\$177.00	\$356,655.00	\$180.00	\$362,700.00	\$185.00	\$372,775.00
Plan - CY		185.00	372,775.00	·					
9 - 512 - Type 2 Waterproofing - SY	352.00	7.00	2,464.00	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$1.00	\$352.00	\$23.85	\$8,395.20
10 - 601 - Rock Channel Protection, Type C, without Filter - CY	7.00	185.00	1,295.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00
11 - 606 - Guardrail, Type MGS - FT	1,760.00	24.00	42,240.00	\$21.60	\$38,016.00	\$21.60	\$38,016.00	\$21.60	\$38,016.00
12 - 606 - Guardrail, Type MGS, Long Span - FT	25.00	28.00	700.00	\$37.20	\$930.00	\$37.20	\$930.00	\$37.20	\$930.00
13 - 606 - Anchor Assembly, Type B - EA	6.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$13,770.00	\$2,295.00	\$13,770.00	\$2,295.00	\$13,770.00
14 - 606 - Anchor Assembly, Type T - EA	10.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
15 - 611 - 18"Conduit, Type A, 707.33, As Per Plan - FT	40.00	180.00	7,200.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
16 - 611 - 42"Conduit, Type A, 707.33, As Per Plan - FT	36.00	225.00	8,100.00	\$315.00	\$11,340.00	\$240.00	\$8,640.00	\$335.00	\$12,060.00
17 - 611 - 5' x 3', Conduit, Type A. 706.05 - FT	32.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	\$985.00	\$31,520.00	\$1,121.00	\$35,872.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00
18 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
19 - 614 - Detour Signing - LUMP	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,575.75	\$4,575.75	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
20 - 614 - Work Zone, Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	2.20	3,000.00	6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00
21 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,900.00		\$50.00	\$50.00
22 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Adjusted to Grade - EA	4.00	800.00	3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
23 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	\$55,388.00	\$55,388.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,805.10	\$43,805.10
24 - 626 - Barrier Reflector, Type A2 - EA	21.00	15.00	315.00	\$9.00	\$189.00	\$9.00	\$189.00	\$9.00	\$189.00
25 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade - EA	1.00	800.00	800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26 - 642 - Edge Line, 6", Type 1 - MILE	5.80	1,000.00	5,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,380.00	\$725.00	\$4,205.00	\$725.00	\$4,205.00
27 - 642 - Center Line, Type 1 - MILE	1.10	1,500.00	1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,595.00
28 - 644 - Channelizing Line, 6" - FT	125.00	3.00	375.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$0.50	\$62.50
29 - 644 - Stop Line - FT	140.00	15.00	2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
30 - 644 - Transverse/Diagonal Line - FT	100.00	10.00	1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
31 - 644 - Lane Arrow - EA	2.00	600.00	1,200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
32 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	650.00	5.00	3,250.00	\$0.10	\$65.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.80	\$2,470.00
33 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	5,005.00	2.00	10,010.00	\$1.85	\$9,259.25	\$3.00	\$15,015.00	\$2.00	\$10,010.00
34 - SPECIAL - Sandstone, Removed and Reset, As Per Plan - LUMP	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
35 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
36 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 50 - SY	25,305.00	5.50	139,177.50	\$6.35	\$160,686.75	\$6.60	\$167,013.00	\$6.34	\$160,433.70
37 - SPECIAL - Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent - SY	46,055.00	1.50	69,082.50	\$1.20	•	\$1.20		\$1.20	
37 Items	Totals		1,538,678.50		\$1,443,443.00		\$1,508,910.00		\$1,537,000.00
						Non Pachone	ive - Original *	Non Pacnonci	ve Original

* Non-Responsive - Original * Non-Responsive - Original included

Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not included

Lake County Resurfacing Project LCE Project No. 2023-018

		Karvo Companies Inc		Geauga Highway Co.		Barbicas Construction Co	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET							
1 - 202 - Guardrail Removed - FT	1,840.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00
2 - 202 - Pipe Removed - FT	106.00	\$22.00	\$2,332.00	\$23.00	\$2,438.00	\$22.00	\$2,332.00
3 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	3,360.00	\$34.00	\$114,240.00	\$24.23	\$81,412.80	\$25.00	\$84,000.00
4 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	55,105.00	\$2.75	\$151,538.75	\$2.14	\$117,924.70	\$4.00	\$220,420.00
5 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	5,160.00	\$2.75	\$14,190.00	\$3.50	\$18,060.00	\$3.25	\$16,770.00
6 - 422 - Single Chip Seal, Type A, As Per Plan - SY	30,885.00	\$3.00	\$92,655.00	\$2.91	\$89,875.35	\$3.70	\$114,274.50
7 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448), As	2,015.00	\$159.75	\$321,896.25	\$198.47	\$399,917.05	\$150.00	\$302,250.00
Per Plan - CY							
8 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448), As Per	2,015.00	\$184.75	\$372,271.25	\$230.06	\$463,570.90	\$225.00	\$453,375.00
Plan - CY							
9 - 512 - Type 2 Waterproofing - SY	352.00	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$9.00	\$3,168.00	\$2.00	\$704.00
10 - 601 - Rock Channel Protection, Type C, without Filter - CY	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$186.00	\$1,302.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
11 - 606 - Guardrail, Type MGS - FT	1,760.00	\$21.80	\$38,368.00	\$21.80	\$38,368.00	\$21.00	\$36,960.00
12 - 606 - Guardrail, Type MGS, Long Span - FT	25.00	\$37.20	\$930.00	\$37.20	\$930.00	\$37.00	\$925.00
13 - 606 - Anchor Assembly, Type B - EA	6.00	\$2,275.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,275.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,290.00	\$13,740.00
14 - 606 - Anchor Assembly, Type T - EA	10.00	\$1,280.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,280.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
15 - 611 - 18"Conduit, Type A, 707.33, As Per Plan - FT	40.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
16 - 611 - 42"Conduit, Type A, 707.33, As Per Plan - FT	36.00	\$295.00	\$10,620.00	\$251.00	\$9,036.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
17 - 611 - 5' x 3', Conduit, Type A. 706.05 - FT	32.00	\$955.00	\$30,560.00	\$1,259.00	\$40,288.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
18 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$48,911.80	\$48,911.80	\$27,220.00	\$27,220.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19 - 614 - Detour Signing - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20 - 614 - Work Zone, Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	2.20	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00
21 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Adjusted to Grade - EA	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
23 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$46,383.75	\$46,383.75	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
24 - 626 - Barrier Reflector, Type A2 - EA	21.00	\$12.00	\$252.00	\$12.00	\$252.00	\$9.00	\$189.00
25 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade - EA	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26 - 642 - Edge Line, 6", Type 1 - MILE	5.80	\$725.00	\$4,205.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,380.00	\$720.00	\$4,176.00
27 - 642 - Center Line, Type 1 - MILE	1.10	\$1,450.00	\$1,595.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,595.00
28 - 644 - Channelizing Line, 6" - FT	125.00	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
29 - 644 - Stop Line - FT	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00
30 - 644 - Transverse/Diagonal Line - FT	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
31 - 644 - Lane Arrow - EA	2.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
32 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	650.00	\$3.80	\$2,470.00	\$9.30	\$6,045.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
33 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	5,005.00	\$1.00	\$5,005.00	\$2.12	\$10,610.60	\$2.00	\$10,010.00
34 - SPECIAL - Sandstone, Removed and Reset, As Per Plan - LUMP	1.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$7,970.00	\$7,970.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
35 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,343.75	\$1,343.75	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
36 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 50 - SY	25,305.00	\$6.34	\$160,433.70	\$6.34	\$160,433.70	\$6.00	\$151,830.00
37 - SPECIAL - Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent - SY	46,055.00	\$1.20	\$55,266.00		\$55,266.00	\$1.20	\$55,266.00
37 Items	Totals		\$1,538,000.00		\$1,635,331.85		\$1,673,371.50
						* Non Posponsi	

included

* Non-Responsive - Original
Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not
Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not included